## 503069684 11/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116287

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
DANIEL DE OLIVEIRA	RADWAN		04/29/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SPORT	SPORTS ARENA GESTAO EMPRESARIAL LTDA.				
Street Address:	R VER	R VERDES MATAS NO. 15				
City:	RIO DE	RIO DE JANEIRO				
State/Country:	BRAZIL	BRAZIL				
Postal Code:	22793-4	22793-410				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Typ		Number				
Application Number:		29453423	3423			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (202)		202)344-8300	344-8300			
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Phone:	-	202-344-4000				
Email:		otomail@venable.com, jsbeslity@venab	ail@venable.com, jsbeslity@venable.com			
Correspondent Name	):	ROBERT KINBERG	ERT KINBERG			
		P.O. BOX 34385				
		/ENABLE LLP				
Address Line 4:	,	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	125542-348322	125542-348322			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	<b>}:</b>	ROBERT KINBERG	ROBERT KINBERG			
SIGNATURE:		/Robert Kinberg/	/Robert Kinberg/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/20/2014	11/20/2014			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=348322_Assign source=348322_Assign						

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Daniel de Oliveira Radwan</u> of Rio de Janeiro. BRAZIL, invented a certain improvement relating to a KIOSK, which spid Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- [X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Application No.
- [ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS Sports Arena Gestao Empresarial Ltda, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, refssues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this Assignment had not been made.

AND said Assigner hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof,

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

AND the Assignor hereby grants the firm Venable LLP of 575  $7^{th}$  Street, NW. Washington, DC 20004 the power to insert on this assignment any identifying information, including application number, and filing and execution dates, and to correct errors in spelling of names, addresses and dates which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

EXECUTED this 23 day of APAI , 2013. ASSIGNOR: --Signature Name: Daniel de Oliveira Radiyan NG LAR ter expresses 1 5. 1. A All de langere. In de Rom 法理信法保留 MALST SAFETS IE RUTTER 51 - Febior 5  $\geq 0$ SELD DE FISCALIZAÇÃO SERVICE OF THE SERVIC Page | Of | South Contraction and Contract 6690867-01 CAH

WITNESS:

Signature: <u>BRUNA WEIROL RA COTA</u> Name: <u>BRUNA QUEIROL RA COTA</u> Address: <u>C. TROCT RIPARD A<sup>2</sup> 355</u> Contraine Juglan a Conserve - 65

WITNESS:

Signature	Marcela Amarcal
Name:	MARCELA DE ALMEIDALEAL AMARAL
Address:	MARCE LA DE ALMEIDALEAL AMARAL Pua Parshamult 2.6-1 A-6(3-1) TA
	Menge 17

PATENT REEL: 034218 FRAME: 0502

## CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. §3.73(c)

Sports Arena Gestao Empresarial Ltd., having its office at R Verdes Matas No. 15. Rio De Janeiro, 22793-410. Brazil, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application by virtue of an assignment from the inventors, a copy of which is attached hereto.

The undersigned has reviewed the assignment and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the title is in the said assignee. The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the said assignee.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on	<u>ATRI</u>	1 2911	. 2013.	Sports Arena Gestao Empresarial Ltda. Assignee
*			Regarderanderan Derhiften (DE Derhiften (DE	Signature Name: Title: Make - fituler fulle Attraction Pactant Make - fituler fulle Attraction Pactant Make - fituler fulle Attraction Attraction and Fertility (State 1) Attraction and Fertil

669()8()6-v1

PATENT REEL: 034218 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 11/20/2014** 

2